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State Housing Trust Funds 2021

State Housing Trust Fund Date Created Administering Agency
Department of Economic and
Alabama Housing Trust Fund 2012 P . )
Community Affairs
Arizona Housing Trust Fund 1988 Department of Housing
Arkansas Housing Trust Fund 2009 Development Finance Authority
Department of Housing and
California Housing Trust Fund 1985 P , &
Community Development
Colorado Housing Investment Fund 2012 Division of Housing
Connecticut Community Investment Act 2005 Housing Finance Authority

Interest on Real Estate Brokers

Connecticut 1992 Housing Finance Authority
Trust Account

Housing Trust Fund for 2005 Department of Economic and

Connecticut . . ,
Economic Growth and Opportunity Community Development

Delaware Housing Development Fund 1986 State Housing Authority



District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Housing Production Trust Fund

William E. Sadowski Act

Homeless Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Rental Housing Revolving Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Rental Housing Support Program

Affordable Housing and Community
Development Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Opportunities for Maine

Affordable Housing Trust

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Community Preservation Act

1988

1992

1988

2012

1992

1992

1989

2005

1989

2003

1990

1992

2003

1985

1992

2000

2000

Department of Housing and
Community Development

Housing Finance Corporation
Department of Community Affairs

Guam Housing Corporation

Housing Finance and Development
Corporation

Idaho Housing and Finance Association
Housing Development Authority
Housing Development Authority
Housing Finance Authority

lowa Housing Finance Authority
Department of Commerce and Housing
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Housing Finance Agency

Maine Housing

Department of Housing and
Community Development

Massachusetts Housing

Department of Revenue



Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nebraska

Nevada

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Housing and Community
Development Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Revolving Loan Account for Housing

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Homeless Assistance Trust Fund

Account for Low Income Housing

Assistance for Low-Income Owners
of Mobile Homes

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Balanced Housing Program

Special Needs Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund Program

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Incentive Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

2005

1988

1994

1999

1992

1994

1989

1992

1988

1985

2005

2005

1995

1987

2011

1991

1996

Housing Development Authority

Housing Finance Authority

Housing Development Commission

Board of Housing

Department of Economic Development

Department of Health and
Human Services

Housing Division

Manufactured Housing Division

Housing Finance Authority

Department of Community Affairs

Housing and Mortgage Finance Agency

Mortgage Finance Authority

Division of Housing and Community
Renewal

Housing Finance Agency

Housing Finance Agency

Housing Finance Agency

Housing Finance Agency



Oregon

Oregon

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

Washington

West Virginia

Housing Development Grant
Program

Low Income Rental Housing Fund

Oregon Housing Fund

Housing Affordability and

Rehabilitation Enhancement

Program (PHARE)

Housing and Human Development Trust
Fund

Housing and Conservation Trust

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Opportunity Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Housing Trust Fund

Olene Walker Housing Trust Fund

Housing and Conservation Trust

Housing Trust Fund

State Housing Trust Fund

Homeless Trust Fund

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

1989

1991

2013

2009

2010

1990

1992

2013

2006

1991

1986

1987

2012

1987

2005

2001

Housing and Community Development
Services

Housing and Community Services
Department

Housing and Community Services
Department

Housing Finance Agency
y Desarrollo Humano de
Puerto Rico (FIDEVI)

Housing and Conservation Board

Housing Finance and Development
Authority

SD Housing Development Authority

Housing Development Agency

Department of Housing and Community
Affairs

Division of Community Development

Housing & Conservation Board

Department of Housing and Community
Development

Department of Commerce

Department of Commerce

WV Affordable Housing Trust Fund



Interest Bearing Real Estate - .
Wisconsin g 1993 Department of Administration
Trust Account



