

Housing Trust Fund Project Building Power for Housing Justice housingtrustfundproject.org

COMMUNITY Power from the ground up CHANGE

State Housing Trust Funds 2021

State	Housing Trust Fund	Date Created	Administering Agency
Alabama	Housing Trust Fund	2012	Department of Economic and Community Affairs
Arizona	Housing Trust Fund	1988	Department of Housing
Arkansas	Housing Trust Fund	2009	Development Finance Authority
California	Housing Trust Fund	1985	Department of Housing and Community Development
Colorado	Housing Investment Fund	2012	Division of Housing
Connecticut	Community Investment Act	2005	Housing Finance Authority
Connecticut	Interest on Real Estate Brokers Trust Account	1992	Housing Finance Authority
Connecticut	Housing Trust Fund for Economic Growth and Opportunity	2005	Department of Economic and Community Development
Delaware	Housing Development Fund	1986	State Housing Authority

District of Columbia	Housing Production Trust Fund	1988	Department of Housing and Community Development
Florida	William E. Sadowski Act	1992	Housing Finance Corporation
Georgia	Homeless Trust Fund	1988	Department of Community Affairs
Guam	Housing Trust Fund	2012	Guam Housing Corporation
Hawaii	Rental Housing Revolving Fund	1992	Housing Finance and Development Corporation
Idaho	Housing Trust Fund	1992	Idaho Housing and Finance Association
Illinois	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	1989	Housing Development Authority
Illinois	Rental Housing Support Program	2005	Housing Development Authority
Indiana	Affordable Housing and Community Development Fund	1989	Housing Finance Authority
lowa	Housing Trust Fund	2003	Iowa Housing Finance Authority
Kansas	Housing Trust Fund	1990	Department of Commerce and Housing
Kentucky	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	1992	Kentucky Housing Corporation
Louisiana	Housing Trust Fund	2003	Housing Finance Agency
Maine	Housing Opportunities for Maine	1985	Maine Housing
Maryland	Affordable Housing Trust	1992	Department of Housing and Community Development
Massachusetts	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	2000	Massachusetts Housing
Massachusetts	Community Preservation Act	2000	Department of Revenue

Michigan	Housing and Community Development Fund	2005	Housing Development Authority
Minnesota	Housing Trust Fund	1988	Housing Finance Authority
Missouri	Housing Trust Fund	1994	Housing Development Commission
Montana	Revolving Loan Account for Housing	1999	Board of Housing
Nebraska	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	1992	Department of Economic Development
Nebraska	Homeless Assistance Trust Fund	1994	Department of Health and Human Services
Nevada	Account for Low Income Housing	1989	Housing Division
Nevada	Assistance for Low-Income Owners of Mobile Homes	1992	Manufactured Housing Division
New Hampshire	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	1988	Housing Finance Authority
New Jersey	Balanced Housing Program	1985	Department of Community Affairs
New Jersey	Special Needs Housing Trust Fund	2005	Housing and Mortgage Finance Agency
New Mexico	Housing Trust Fund	2005	Mortgage Finance Authority
New York	Housing Trust Fund Program	1995	Division of Housing and Community Renewal
North Carolina	Housing Trust Fund	1987	Housing Finance Agency
North Dakota	Housing Incentive Fund	2011	Housing Finance Agency
Ohio	Housing Trust Fund	1991	Housing Finance Agency
Oklahoma	Housing Trust Fund	1996	Housing Finance Agency

Oregon	Housing Development Grant Program	1989	Housing and Community Development Services
Oregon	Low Income Rental Housing Fund	1991	Housing and Community Services Department
Oregon	Oregon Housing Fund	2013	Housing and Community Services Department
Pennsylvania	Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Enhancement Program (PHARE)	2009	Housing Finance Agency
Puerto Rico	Housing and Human Development Trust Fund	2010	y Desarrollo Humano de Puerto Rico (FIDEVI)
Rhode Island	Housing and Conservation Trust	1990	Housing and Conservation Board
South Carolina	Housing Trust Fund	1992	Housing Finance and Development Authority
South Dakota	Housing Opportunity Fund	2013	SD Housing Development Authority
Tennessee	Housing Trust Fund	2006	Housing Development Agency
Texas	Housing Trust Fund	1991	Department of Housing and Community Affairs
Utah	Olene Walker Housing Trust Fund	1986	Division of Community Development
Vermont	Housing and Conservation Trust	1987	Housing & Conservation Board
Virginia	Housing Trust Fund	2012	Department of Housing and Community Development
Washington	State Housing Trust Fund	1987	Department of Commerce
Washington	Homeless Trust Fund	2005	Department of Commerce
West Virginia	Affordable Housing Trust Fund	2001	WV Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Wisconsin	Interest Bearing Real Estate Trust Account	1993	Department of Administration
-----------	-----------------------------------------------	------	------------------------------